Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Callto ApS	11/30/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Noming Denmark ApS
Street Address:	Oven Baeltet 12
City:	DK-5500 Middelfart
State/Country:	DENMARK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D522404

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(513)762-7925 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (513) 455-7625 Email: gdb@gdm.com Correspondent Name: Glenn D. Bellamy Address Line 1: 255 East Fifth Street Address Line 2: 2900 Chemed Center Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

109882.3 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Glenn D. Bellamy

Total Attachments: 1

source=Kerdil Noming Denmark assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020279 FRAME: 0494

500426052

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Callto ApS, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Kingdom of Denmark and having a place of business at Oven Bæltet 12, DK-5500 Middelfart, Denmark, is the registered proprietor in the United States Patent and Trademark Office of the Design Patent

US D522,404 S;

RECORDED: 12/21/2007

AND

WHEREAS Noming Denmark ApS, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Kingdom of Denmark and having a place of business at Korsvejs Allé 22, Strib, DK-5500 Middelfart, Denmark, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned design patent together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the design patent including any choses in action; AND

WHEREAS it is desired that the assignment of the registration in question be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally bound hereby, Callto ApS hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Noming Denmark ApS all right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned design patent, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the design patent, including any choses in action.

Date ___

Callto ApS

PATENT

REEL: 020279 FRAME: 0495